P95000	038959
P.O. BUX 6133 MIAMI, FL. 33154	OFFICE USE ONLY
, (27,1), 22, 37, 27, 1 , 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	4000014688764 -05/16/9501092005 ******70.00 *****70.00
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMEN'	T'NUMBER(S) (if known):
2. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4. (Corporation Neme)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy

•

3

(Corporati	on Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation	on Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporati	on Nama)	(Document #)
Walk in Pi	sk up time	Certified Copy
Mail out W	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/E	Director
Limited Liability	Change of Pugistered Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	14
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	$\langle \cdot \rangle$
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement	
	Trademark	r
	Other	Examiner's Initials

ļ

3

į.

.

٠

ARTILLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of this corporation is ANQ REALTY CORPORATION

ARTICLE 2 - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence. The effective date of this corporation shall be the date of filing.

ARTICLE 3 - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any, or all, lawful business.

ARTICLE 4 - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of One (\$1.00) Dollar, par value common stock.

ARTICLE 5 - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which he, or she, already holds, shall have the right to purchase his, or her, pro rata share thereof (as



nearly as may be done without the issuance of factional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE 6 - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 444 Brickell Avenue, Plaza 51-240, Miami, Florida 33131, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Joseph Travers, who's address is: 444 Brickell Ave., Plaza 51-240, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE 7 - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by changing the By-Laws, or by enacting a resolution at a meeting of the Board of Directors and shareholders, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

ADDRESS

JOSEPH TRAVERS

NAME.

444 Brickell Avenue #51 Miami, Florida 33131

Pharmers and the state of the state

Jack Kerr

444 Brickell Avenue #51 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE 8 - INCORPORATION

The name and address of the person aigning these Articles of Incorporation and the principal office address of said corporation are:

> ADDRESS 444 Brickell Avenue #51 Miami, F1.33131

NAME

Joseph Travers

ARTICLE 9 - INVEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify by officer, or director or any former officer, or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE 10 - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend, or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>10th</u> day of MaY, 1995.

AUCEPTANCE

I, Joseph Travers position of Resident Agent.

do hereby accept